#### 06/26/2019 505544416

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5591213

| prev | rective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY viously recorded on Reel 048709 Frame 0915. Assignor(s) hereby firms the ASSIGNEE (RECEIVING PARTY) IS HALO WEARABLES, |
|------|--|

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| JEFFREY LEE     | 03/15/2019     |
| DEVIN MILLER    | 03/13/2019     |
| DAVID MILLER    | 03/13/2019     |
| FEDERICO CALERO | 03/13/2019     |
| TREVOR CALERO   | 03/13/2019     |
| MICHAEL JONES   | 03/14/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HALO WEARABLES, LLC         |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 6551 NORTH TRAPPERS LOOP RD |
| City:           | MORGAN                      |
| State/Country:  | UTAH                        |
| Postal Code:    | 84050                       |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16365340 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 829-8446 Email: sara@milleripl.com **Correspondent Name:** MILLER IP LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 5802 PARK MEADOW DRIVE

Address Line 4: MORGAN, UTAH 84050

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HALO.317      |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | SARA TAYLOR   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Sara Taylor/ |

**PATENT** REEL: 049590 FRAME: 0507 **DATE SIGNED:** 06/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=CoverSheet\_HaloWearables.317#page1.tif

source=Notice of Assignment Recordation\_HaloWearables.317#page1.tif

source=Notice of Assignment Recordation\_HaloWearables.317#page2.tif

source=Assignment Halo 317 - Jeff Lee#page1.tif

source=Assignments Devin and David#page1.tif

source=Assignments Devin and David#page2.tif

source=Fred Assignment (1)#page1.tif

source=Trevor Assignment (1)#page1.tif

source=Michael Jones-Assignment#page1.tif

source=Michael Jones-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049590 FRAME: 0508

# 505395734 03/27/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5442528

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| JEFFREY LEE     | 03/15/2019     |
| DEVIN MILLER    | 03/13/2019     |
| DAVID MILLER    | 03/13/2019     |
| FEDERICO CALERO | 03/13/2019     |
| TREVOR CALERO   | 03/13/2019     |
| MICHAEL JONES   | 03/14/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HALO WEARBALES, LLC         |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 6551 NORTH TRAPPERS LOOP RD |
| City:           | MORGAN                      |
| State/Country:  | UTAH                        |
| Postal Code:    | 84050                       |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16365340 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5033361214

**Email:** docketing@mohriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOHR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW SOLUTIONS

Address Line 1: 522 SW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 1390

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HALOWEARABLES.317  |  |
|-------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DEVIN MILLER   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Devin Miller/   |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/27/2019   |  |
|                         | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |  |

PATENT REEL: 049590 FRAME: 0509

Jeffrey Lee, Michael Jones, Federici Calero, Trevor Calero, Devin Miller, and David Miller ("the Inventors"), have filed a U.S. Patent Application directed to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16365340 ("the Invention"); and Halo Wearables, LLC ("the Assignee") seeks to acquire an interest in the Invention and in all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, including divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, directed to the Invention ("the Intellectual Property");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Intellectual Property.

The Inventor authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents directed the Invention, when granted, to the Assignee for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, the Inventor declares that he is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the rights assigned in connection with the Invention and with the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered. The Inventor declares that he has full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, the Inventor agrees that he will communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known respecting the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of patents directed to the Invention to be issued to the Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED by:

| Inventor: |                 |   |
|-----------|-----------------|---|
| 299-      | TORN Lee        | 36719                                   |
| Signature | Jeffrey Lee     | Date                                    |
| Signature | Michael Jones   | Date                                    |
| Signature | Federici Calero | Date                                    |
| Signature | Trevor Calero   | Date                                    |
| Signature | Devin Miller    | Date                                    |
|           |                 | *************************************** |

1 of 2

Jeffrey Lee, Michael Jones, Federici Calero, Trevor Calero, Devin Miller, and David Miller ("the Inventors"), have filed a U.S. Patent Application directed to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16365340 ("the Invention"); and Halo Wearables, LLC ("the Assignee") seeks to acquire an interest in the Invention and in all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, including divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, directed to the Invention ("the Intellectual Property");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Intellectual Property.

The Inventor authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents directed the Invention, when granted, to the Assignee for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, the Inventor declares that he is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the rights assigned in connection with the Invention and with the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered. The Inventor declares that he has full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, the Inventor agrees that he will communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known respecting the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of patents directed to the Invention to be issued to the Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED by:

| Signature  | Jeffrey Lee     | Date    |
|------------|-----------------|---------|
| Signature  | Michael Jones   | Date    |
| Signature  | Federici Calero | Date    |
| Signature/ | Trevor Calero   | Date    |
| 17471MMu   | Devin Miller    | 3/13/19 |
| Signature  | Devin Miller    | Date    |

1 of 2

Inventor:

David Miller 3/13/19
David Miller Date

Jeffrey Lee, Michael Jones, Federici Calero, Trevor Calero, Devin Miller, and David Miller ("the Inventors"), have filed a U.S. Patent Application directed to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16365340 ("the Invention"); and Halo Wearables, LLC ("the Assignee") seeks to acquire an interest in the Invention and in all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, including divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, directed to the Invention ("the Intellectual Property");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Intellectual Property.

The Inventor authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents directed the Invention, when granted, to the Assignee for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, the Inventor declares that he is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the rights assigned in connection with the Inventor and with the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered. The Inventor declares that he has full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, the Inventor agrees that he will communicate to the Assignee, or its representances any facts known respecting the Inventon, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, communion, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of patents directed to the Inventors to be issued to the Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Inventors in the United States and it any and all torogen countries.

# AGREED AND ACCEPTED by

Signature Jeffrey Lee Date

Michael Jones Date

Signature Federic# Alero Date

Signature Trevor Calero Date

Signature Desir Miller Date

1 of 2

Inventor

Jeffrey Lee, Michael Jones, Federici Calero, Trevor Calero, Devin Miller and David Miller ("the Inventors"), have filed U.S. Patent Application directed to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16365340 ("the Invention"); and Halo Wearables, LLC ("the Assignee") seeks to acquire an interest in the Invention and in all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, including divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, directed to the Invention ("the Intellectual Property");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Intellectual Property.

The Inventor authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents directed the Invention, when granted, to the Assignce for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, the Inventor declares that he is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the rights assigned in connection with the Invention and with the aboveidentified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered. The Inventor declares that he has full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, the Inventor agrees that he will communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known respecting the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of patents directed to the Invention to be issued to the Assignce, to make all rightful oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED by

|           |                                  | Date            |
|-----------|----------------------------------|-----------------|
| Signature | Jeffrey Lee                      |                 |
| Signature | Michael Jones                    | Date            |
| Signature | Foderici Calero<br>Trever Calero | Date<br>3-13-14 |
| Segment   | Trevor Calero                    | Date            |
| Signature | Devin Miller                     | Date            |
|           |                                  | 44              |

1 of 2

Inventor

PATENT

REEL: 049590 FRAME: 0514

Jeffrey Lee, Michael Jones, Federico Calero, Trevor Calero, Devin Miller, and David Miller ("the Inventors"), have filed a U.S. Patent Application directed to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16365340 ("the Invention"); and Halo Wearables, LLC ("the Assignee") seeks to acquire an interest in the Invention and in all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, including divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, directed to the Invention ("the Intellectual Property");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Intellectual Property.

The Inventor authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents directed the Invention, when granted, to the Assignee for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, the Inventor declares that he is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the rights assigned in connection with the Invention and with the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered. The Inventor declares that he has full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, the Inventor agrees that he will communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known respecting the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of patents directed to the Invention to be issued to the Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Inventor: Jeffrey Lee Signature Date Michael Jones 3/14/2019 Michael D Jones Signature Michael Jones Date Signature Federici Calero Date Trevor Calero Signature Date

1 of 2

AGREED AND ACCEPTED by:

| Signature | Devin Miller | Date     |
|-----------|--------------|----------|
| Signature | David Miller | <br>Date |

PATENT REEL: 049590 FRAME: 0516

**RECORDED: 06/26/2019**